

Submission on resource consent application

Online reference number: CA190209708
Completed on: 11 Feb 2019

Submitter's details

Full name or company name of submitter EnviroWaste New Zealand Limited

Contact Name Laurence Dolan

Email laurence.dolan@environz.co.nz

Contact phone number 0275215339

Postal Address: Private Bag 92 810, Penrose, Auckland 1642

Street address of property affected (if different to the address NA

above)

The Council will serve all formal documents electronically via the email address provided above.

Application to which submission relates

Name of applicant Remediation (NZ) Ltd

Proposal (activity type and location) Composting at 1460 Mokau Road, Uruti

TRC Consent number/s 5838-30 and 5839-30

I am a trade competitor for the purposes of section 308B of

the Resource Management Act 1991

The specific parts of the application this submission relates to are:

My submission relates to the whole application

Yes

No

Submission details

Please provide details of your submission. If your submission is in a document, you can upload the document below.

EnviroWaste New Zealand Limited (EnviroWaste) is a national waste service provider. EnviroWaste has 55 operating sites throughout New Zealand. Sites include collections depots, materials recovery facilities, transfer stations, cleanfill, landfills and solid and liquid hazardous waste treatment facilities. EnviroWaste operates approximately 550 vehicles and has 900 staff.

EnviroWaste works closely with Remediation (NZ) Ltd both in the supply of product for sale and the supply of raw materials for Remediation (NZ) Ltd to process.

EnviroWaste supports the Remediation (NZ) Ltd applications for 1460 Mokau Road, Uruti for:

Consent No: 5838-30: To discharge:

- a) waste material to land for composting; and
- b) treated stormwater and leachate from composting operations onto and into land in circumstances where contaminants may enter water in the Haehanga Stream catchment and directly into an unnamed tributary of the

Haehanga Stream.

Consent No: 5839-30: To discharge emissions into the air, namely odour and dust, from composting operations.

Upload submission details here

NA

Outcome sought

I seek the following decision from the Council

To grant consent

If consent is granted, the conditions I seek are NA
You can upload a document containing the conditions you NA

seek here

Attendance and wish to be heard at consent hearing

I/we wish to be heard in support of my/our submission Ye

By answering yes, you will have the option to speak in support of your submission at any consent hearing.

If others make a similar submission, I/we will consider No presenting a joint case with them at the hearing.

Request for independent commissioner/s

Pursuant to section 100A of the Resource Management Act 1991, I request that the Taranaki Regional Council delegates its functions, powers, and duties required to hear and decide the application to one or more hearing commissioners who are not Taranaki Regional Councilors.

Note: Such a request may be made (in writing) up to 5 working days after close of submissions. If you do make a request under section 100A of the Resource Management Act 1991, you will be liable to meet or contribute to the costs of the hearings commissioner or commissioners.

Provision of submission to applicant

The Resource Management Act 1991 requires you to send a a copy of the submission to the applicant.

Would you like the Applicant to be automatically sent a copy Yes

of this submission via email?

Please enter the applicant's email address here david@revitalfert.co.nz

Authorisation

By selecting this checkbox, you are confirming you are the person making submission, or person authorised on behalf of person making submission.

Date 2019-02-11

Council Use Only

Action	Signature	Date
Database updated by Janette Harper		11 February 2019
Document number #2202490		